who have such a schedule, shall be allowed to arrange with the building

, ,,', 'principal a time during the following twoworkdays to complete the annual
" check- out procedure.
, 'f'

B. There shall be one hundred eighty (180) days of actual student instruction as
required by law and one hundred eighty-three (183) teacher workdays. There

:( , shall be' one hundred eighty four (184) teat her workdays in 1995-96 and one
hundred eighty five (185) teacher workdays in·1996-97. The actual scheduling of
days necessary to conclude 'student instruction on the one hundred eightieth
(180th) day and the teacher workdays on the one hundred eighty-third (183rd)
.day shall be determined by. the 'Board of Education and an Association designee

[...]

Sick Leave-At the beginning of each school year each teacher shall be
credited with twelve (12) days of sick leave. However; it is understood
sick leave' is earned on the basis of one and two-tenths (1.2) day per
month worked. Sick leave not taken in 'any' year shall be cumulative to a
maximum "ofone hundred ninety five (195) days. 'Sick leave days may be
taken by a teacher s~bject to.the following conditions:

a. The teacher may use all or any portion of his/her sick leave for
reasons of illness, either personal or for the immediate family,
injury or physical disability including maternity related disability.

[...]

Experience credit shall be granted only for semesters or major portions of
'semesters taught.

3. The salary schedule is based upon the regular school year and calendar as
set forth in Appendix E and the normal teachingassignment as defined in
this Agreement. Full, .compensation' shall be' based on one hundred
eighty-three (183) teacher work days.

a. In the event that a substitute teacher' cannot be hired for any
portion of a day, the principal or his designated representative may
request a teacher to assume the duties of the absent teacher. Such
teacher assuming these duties shall be compensated at the rate of